Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Rider
Sebastian Bacon

Mark Spruce
Andrew Tomlinson
Michael Dobson
Daniel Ferretti
Martin Davies
Chris Pedley
Dave Clarkson
Rhys Everall

Sean Cameron

2024 - K21/11 Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Number
8

10

Time
00:26:42.0

00:26:49.0

00:27:18.0

00:28:02.0

00:30:35.0

00:31:44.0

00:32:17.0

00:32:45.0

00:32:57.0

00:34:12.0

Speed

23.21 mph
37.35kph

23.11 mph
37.19 kph

22.70 mph
36.53 kph

22.11 mph
35.57 kph

20.27 mph
32.61 kph

19.53 mph
31.42 kph

19.20 mph
30.89 kph

18.93 mph
30.45 kph

18.81 mph
30.26 kph

18.12 mph
29.16 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WRCC

WWCC

WRCC

Private

BCT

WWCC

WWCC

Private



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rider
Sebastian Bacon

Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Dave Clarkson

Rhys Everall

2024 - K21/11 Club Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Number
8

10

7

4

Time
00:26:42.0

00:26:49.0

00:28:02.0

00:32:45.0

00:32:57.0

Speed

23.21 mph
37.35kph

23.11 mph
37.19 kph

22.11 mph
35.57 kph

18.93 mph
30.45 kph

18.81 mph
30.26 kph

League Points
30

29
28
27

26



2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time

Tst Michael Dobson 7 00:28:02. 22.11 mph 00:27:57.0 00:26:47.0
0 35.57 kph

2nd Rhys Everall 1 00:32:57. 18.81 mph 00:32:50.0 00:26:49.0
0 30.26 kph

3rd Mark Spruce 10 00:26:49. 23.11 mph 00:26:24.0 00:27:07.0
0 37.19 kph

4th Sebastian Bacon 8 00:26:42. 23.21 mph 00:25:59.0 00:27:25.0
0 37.35 kph

5th Dave Clarkson 4 00:32:45. 18.93 mph 00:31:38.0 00:27:49.0

0 30.45 kph



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Number VTTA Plus Time Speed
Standard
Time
1st Mark Spruce 10 00:26:49.0 00:28:06.1 00:01:17.1  23.11 mph WWCC
37.19 kph
2nd Michael 7 00:28:02.0 00:28:39.1 00:00:37.1 22.11 mph WWCC
Dobson 35.57 kph
3rd Dave Clarkson 4 00:32:45.0 00:28:31.9 -00:04:13.0 18.93 mph WWCC

30.45 kph



2024 - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Richard Sadlier Men 10 354
2nd Mark Spruce Men 13 350
3rd Michael Dobson Men 12 336
4th Steve White Men 10 316
5th Rhys Everall Men 10 304
6th Sebastian Bacon Men 4 153
7th Tomos Price Men 2 70
8th Matt Cullis Men 2 50
8th Lucy Cullis Women 2 50
10th Dave Clarkson Men 1 27



2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 4 6 0
2nd Mark Spruce 3 0 3
3rd Rhys Everall 2 1 2
4th Lucy Cullis 2 0 0
5th Richard Sadlier 1 0 6
6th Steve White 0 2 1
7th Sebastian Bacon 0 2 0
8th Tomos Price 0 1 0



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 6 4 2
2nd Richard Sadlier 5 4 1
3rd Mark Spruce 2 5 6
4th Steve White 0 0 2
5th Dave Clarkson 0 0 1



2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Number Time Speed Club
Tst Sebastian Bacon 8 00:26:42.0 23.21 mph WWCC
37.35 kph
00:32:45.0 18.93 mph WWCC

2nd Dave Clarkson 4
30.45 kph



2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Steve White Men 10 356
2nd Sebastian Bacon Men 4 160
3rd Lucy Cullis Women 2 58
4th Dave Clarkson Men 1 29
5th Matt Cullis Men 1 28



2024 - K21/11 Event Report
Tuesday 6th Aug 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders that took part in tonight's sporting TT on the K21/11 course. It was great to see some new
faces at the event. Riders had a warm, dry evening, with a strong headwind to contend with on the climb out. The
cross tail wind on the way back though meant that some good times were posted.

Congratulations goes to Sebastian Bacon with the overall win and fastest Wheeler.

The penultimate round of the TT league is next week on the K22/10b Boningale to Shifnal course, hosted by WRCC.
Hope to see you there.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 29.7% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1008.2mb
Humidity: 54.92%

Temperature:
19.2 °C
42.67 °F

Wind:
19.6 kph
12.18 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

WSW

Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



